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- No. 513, 8. Published
August 23, 1963.

CHAPTER 260

AN ACT fo amend 147.13 (1) and 147.175 (2) of the statutes, relating to
daily compensation for the state board of medical examiners and to the
annual registration fee for physicians.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 147.13 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

147.13 (1) The Wisconsin state board of medical examiners shall con-
sist of 8 members appointed by the governor, 7T of whom shall be licensed
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resident doctors of medicine and one of whom shall be a licensed resident
doctor of osteopathy. The 7 doctors of medicine may, but need not, be se-
lected from nominees of the state medical society and the doctor of osteopa-
thy from nominees of the Wisconsin osteopathic association. The appoint-
ment of each member shall be for 4 years. No instructor, stockholder,
member of, or person financially interested in any school, college or univer-
sity having a medical department, or of any school of osteopathy, shall be
eligible. Each member of the board shall be paid such compensation as the
board determines, and, except for the secretary, not more than * * * $25
per day, when actually and necessarily engaged in his duties. The secre-
tary shall receive such compensation as the board determines, but not less
than $1,800 annually.

SECTION 2, 147.175 (2} of the statutes is amended to read:

. 147175 (2) Each registrant shall pay for such registration a fee to be
fixed by the Wiscongin state board of medical examiners for each given
year, which fee shall not exceed * * * $70 in any year * * *  Those who
register after January 31 of a given year shall * * * pay whatever fee has
been fixed for that year.

Approved August 17, 1963.
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